Wisconsin law.
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Chapter Pl 44
GRANTS FOR ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION PROGRAMS

P144.01 Purpose. Pl 44.04 Grant application requirements.
PI144.02 Definitions. Pl 44.05 Review of applications and awarding of grants.
P144.03 Eligible applicants and program requirements.

Note: ChapteiPl 44was created as an emency rule dective January 2&000. (4) An outline of the measurabkwogram goals, objectives,

L activities,and related timelines of the alternative education pro
P144.01 Purpose. Under s115.366 Stats., beginning  gram,

the 2000-2001 school yeaschool districts and consortia of . . .
schooldistricts may apply to the state superintendent for an alt%rgs)roA rs;mhedule for implementation of the alternative educa
nativeeducation program grant defined by the state superinten program. ) . ]

dent. This chapter sets forttiteria and procedures for awarding _(6) An explanation of how the alternative education program

alternativeeducation program grants. will continue at the completion of the grant period.
History: Cr. Register July, 2000, No. 53peff. 8-1-00. (7) A description of how the alternative educatjoegram
o ) will be evaluated during its implementation anthe conclusion
P144.02 Definitions. In this chapter: of the grant period.

(1) “Alternative education program” means an instructional Note: Form PI-9710, Alternative Education Program Grant Application, baay
program,approved by the school boattat utilizes successful obtainedat no chage from the Department of Public InstructiorQPBox 7841,
alternativeor adaptive school structures and teachéuiniques Ma,j’i';%?;,\{v'cf?gg;jjﬁﬁiy 2000, No. 535ef. 8-1-00
andthat is incorporated into existing, traditional classrooms or T ' T ' '
regularlyscheduled curricular programs or that iekfd in place

; p ; Pl 44.05 Review of applications and awarding of
of regularly scheduled curricular programs. “Alternatdeica b .
tiona? progyram”does not includepa grivate school or a homedrants. (1) The state superintendent, annuatlizall establish
basedprivate educational program. funding limits for programs under this chapter based on the

p . z .amountappropriated fothe program under 20.255 (2) (cf)
(2) “Consortiaof school districts” means a school board '(;états..The state superintendent shall inform school districts of the

cooperatiorwith another school board under an agreement un P ; : o ;
s.66.0301 Stats., or a cooperative educational service agen F]dlngllmlts by letter which will accompany application materi

boardunder s116.032 Stats. for a program under this chapter

« " : : : (2) The state superintendent shall determine the amount of
Stastgs) Schoolboard” has the meaning given inld5.001(7), fundsto be awarded to each applicant. The state superintendent

(4) “State superintendent” means the state superintendentfsdhfi”award grants for a 5 year period, if funding is available, as

public instruction for the state of Mtonsin OWS-
History: Cr. Register July 2000, No. 535eff. 8-1-00; correction in (2) made (a) A grantshall be awarded at 100% of the amount originally

unders. 13.93 (2m) (b) 7., StatRegister October 2001 No. 550 grantedfor the first 3 years.

(b) A grant shall be awarded at 60% of the amount originally

Pl 44.03 Eligible applicants and program require - grantedfor the fourth year

ments. (1) A school district or a consortia of school district .
mayappl§/ t)o the state superintendentdagrant under this chap __(€) A grant shall be awarded at 40% of the amount originally
ter. grantedfor the fifth year

(2) An alternative education program funded under¢hip (3) The state superintendent shall determimkich of the
ter shall be designed for pupils havingfidifilty succeeding ithe ~applicantswill receive grants under this chapter usingftiew-
regularschool setting as evidenced byt not limited to, any of INg criteria:

the following: (a) Programs in which the goals and objectives relate to the
(a) Academic failure. desiredeffect of the alternative education program.
b) Truancy. rograms in which activities are appropriate to the goals
(b) y b) Prog in which activiti ppropri he goal
(c) Expulsion or suspension. andobijectives of the alternative education program.
(d) Disruptive behavior (c) Programs that demonstrate the adequacy of the schedule of

implementatiorand theextent to which continuation of the pro
gramactivities is ensured after the grant period is completed.

(d) Programs that benefit the greatest number of safisol
tricts and pupils. Therefore, preference in awarding grants may
be given to programs developed and operated in cooperation with

Pl 44.04 Grant application requirements. ~ Annually, ~ Otherschool districts or CESA boards.
aneligible applicant under this chapter shall submiapplication (4) Thestate superintendent shall also consider the following

(e) Criminal involvement.
() Violent behaviar

(g) Alcohol and other drug abuse involvement.
History: Cr. RegisterJuly, 2000, No. 535eff. 8-1-00.

thatincludes all of the following: criteriain determining which applicants will receive grants:
(1) The need for the alternative education program. (&) To the extent possible, the grants shall be distributed
(2) Thetype of pupils who will be servely the alternative equallythroughout the state. Therefore, preference in awarding
educationprogram. grantsmay be given to programs developed and operated by rural

(3) Evidenceof collaboration and coordination to develop ofchooldistricts.
maintain partnerships that will help facilitate thaternative (b) To the extent possible, grants shallavearded to school
educationprogram. districtsof varying sizes, as determined by district enroliment.
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(5) Grantsawarded may ndbe used to supplant alternative
educationprogram funding received from other local, state or fed
eral sources.

(6) Grantrecipients shalhgree to participate in any state level
evaluationf the program as required by the state superintendent.

History: Cr. RegisterJuly, 2000, No. 535eff. 8-1-00.
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